

## **NEWS RELEASE – 20 November 2013**

## Center Parcs selects Hills for waste management contract

Hills Waste Solutions has successfully secured the contract to provide waste management services at Center Parcs' Longleat Forest Village near Warminster, Wiltshire.

The 3 year contract will see Hills deliver general and recyclable waste collection services (excluding food waste) across the leisure park with a focus on maximising recycling performance and achieving a zero waste

to landfill.

Simon Collins, account manager for Hills, said: "Center Parcs was looking for a cost effective service with innovative solutions and we are pleased to be able to satisfy their requirements. Hills' extensive experience in delivering similar successful services at other self-contained facilities will be hugely beneficial for this contract."

The contract will initially focus on increasing the frequency of recycling container collections from once every two weeks to weekly. General waste collections will be made twice weekly with call-off servicing of on-site compactors along with skips and rolonof containers.



(left) Simon Collins, accounts manager Hills Waste Solutions and Oliver Mann, operations manager Center Parcs

Simon continues: "We will be working closely with Center Parcs' site management team to establish the success of the increased availability of recycling services and offer suggestions on educational initiatives for staff and guests to reinforce recycling habits. For that which cannot be recycled, we have the facilities to treat and extract resource from waste to ensure the zero waste to landfill target is achieved." **ENDS** 

## **Notes for editors**

Hills Waste Solutions offers a range of specialist waste management and recycling services to both the public and private sector. It is a dynamic regional business which, while centred on Wiltshire, has stretched its boundaries into neighbouring areas to become one of the region's largest providers of waste solutions. Hills Waste Solutions is a wholly owned subsidiary of The Hills Group Limited, a privately owned family company established in 1900. <a href="https://www.hills-group.co.uk">www.hills-group.co.uk</a>

## Media contact:

Monique Hayes, Communications Officer, The Hills Group Limited

Tel: 01672 518941 monique.hayes@hills-group.co.uk



@HillsWaste

